

MessageFrom: Towanda Bryant  
Sent: Friday, June 25, 2004 3:11 PM  
To: 'Hindin, Jennifer'  
Subject: RE: SES-LIC-20040609-00811, E040265

Everything is fine now. The power will be put back to 75 watts because the first autogrant sheet said that it exceeded the max input power by less than 5% making it ok for autogrant. That was ok. It should not have been changed to 70.

Your application will go on public notice, June 30, 2004, it will be granted around Aug. 3, 2004.

Tnx. T.

-----Original Message-----

From: Hindin, Jennifer [mailto:jhindin@wrf.com]  
Sent: Friday, June 25, 2004 9:34 AM  
To: Towanda Bryant  
Subject: RE: SES-LIC-20040609-00811, E040265

Dear Towanda,  
Thanks for your fax and email. Below please find a further change proposed by our engineer.

(1) Emission designator should be 5M00G7D.

We believe that with this new emission designator the power equation will work out properly. Please let me know if you have any further questions. Also, is our application "routine" meaning that it will be considered granted 35 days following PN? That would be great because we have a customer in need of service the first week of August.

-Jen

-----Original Message-----

From: Towanda Bryant [mailto:Towanda.Bryant@fcc.gov]  
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2004 3:15 PM  
To: Hindin, Jennifer  
Subject: RE: SES-LIC-20040609-00811, E040265

I changed the elevations to what the check sheet said, your calculations are still wrong. I will be sending a new check sheet in a few minutes the power is still wrong and so is the emission designator, please make the appropriate changes and email them.

Tnx. t.

-----Original Message-----

From: Hindin, Jennifer [mailto:jhindin@wrf.com]  
Sent: Friday, June 18, 2004 9:55 AM  
To: Towanda Bryant  
Subject: RE: SES-LIC-20040609-00811, E040265

Dear Towanda,

This email responds to your fax regarding the earth station application we filed on behalf of SG Music and Media, LLC. Below please find the changes proposed by our engineer:

- 1.) ELEV EAST CHANGE TO 22 DEGREES  
ELEV WEST CHANGE TO 22 DEGREES  
AZIM EAST CHANGE TO 120 DEGREES  
AZIM WEST CHANGE TO 238 DEGREES
- 2.) MAX INPUT CHANGE TO 70 WATTS
- 3) EMISSION DESIGNATOR CHANGE TO 5M0G7D.

Please let me know if you have any further questions. Thanks. -Jennifer  
\*\*\*\*\*

Jennifer D. Hindin  
Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP  
1776 K Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006  
phone: 202.719.4975  
fax: 202.719.7049  
email to: jhindin@wrf.com

-----Original Message-----

From: Towanda Bryant [mailto:Towanda.Bryant@fcc.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, June 15, 2004 4:50 PM  
To: Hindin, Jennifer  
Subject: SES-LIC-20040609-00811, E040265

Good Afternoon!!!!

I faxed you an auto grant check sheet in ref. to the earth station application you filed on behalf of SG Music and Media, LLC. The application has some problems. Please have an engineer look over and email changes to me ASAP.

Tnx. T.